
SDWLP SFY 2012 DRAFT 
Funding List (includes post-deadline applications)

09/12/2011 D R A F T   F U N D I N G   L I S T Cap grant = 16,237,000$   4,871,100$   44,593,850$  

SFY 
2012 

Score Municipality Proj No.

Note:  PF = Principal Forgiveness

Project Description
DNR 

Proj Mgr CME
MHI 

(<$41,513)

Popu-
lation 

for 
Needs 

% 
for 
PF

33% 
of 

Mkt?
App Amt 

Requested

Estimated PF 
to be 

Allocated
Estimated 

Loan Amount

Balance of 
PF Funds 
Available

Balance of 
Loan Dollars 

Available Green $
568 New Lisbon, C.1 5450-01 Consolidate 2 OTMs w/City PWS to Correction MCL Jeanne Judy H 34,491$   2,439 30 Y 565,083$       -$               -$                4,871,100$   44,593,850$  -$            
542 Stratford, V. 5290-02 Improve Well/House #5 & SCADA, Install UV Disinfe Linda Judy H 45,577$   1,593 30 N 330,790$       99,237$         231,553$        4,771,863$   44,362,297$  $250,000
538 Bluffview SD 2 5487-01 Add Chlorination @ Well #3/ Improve @ Well #1, Up Candice Bob H 1$            650 TBD TBD 295,636$       147,818$       147,818$        4,624,045$   44,214,479$  $99,500
380 Ontario, V. 5453-02 Repair Existing Storage Facility Roof to Prevent Con Linda Judy H 30,952$   464 50 Y 90,976$         45,488$         45,488$          4,578,557$   44,168,991$  $0
229 Menasha, C. 1 4845-06 Replace South Basin Scraper Chains/Flights @ Wat Meja Bob H 42,086$   17,605 10 N 266,800$       -$               -$                4,578,557$   44,168,991$  -$            
209 Ladysmith, C. 3 5369-03 Construct Well/Station, Main & River Xing, Abandon Dave Steve O 33,588$   3,642 30 Y 2,707,574$    487,100$       2,220,474$     4,091,457$   41,948,517$  $294,450
145 Prairie du Sac, V. 4885-02 Construct Well/Facility, Pump/Chem Fd/UV/Bkup PwCandice Bernie R 52,067$   3,758 10 N 2,371,226$    237,123$       2,134,103$     3,854,334$   39,814,414$  $0
142 South Wayne, V. 5435-01 Rehabilitate Well #3 to Include Radium Removal Jeanne Bernie R 35,234$   477 50 Y 515,030$       257,515$       257,515$        3,596,819$   39,556,899$  $0
126 Jefferson, C. 3 5463-01 Construct Radium/Gross Alpha Removal Facility at W Navin Bernie R 44,850$   7,865 30 N 1,780,907$    487,100$       1,293,807$     3,109,719$   38,263,092$  $30,000
116 Seymour, C. 6 5211-03 Construct Treatment to Reduce Radium, Iron & Man Maureen Bob H 53,277$   3,478 10 N 2,121,356$    262,135$       1,859,221$     2,847,584$   36,403,871$  $548,600
100 Merrillan, V. 5445-01 Replace 4" Main in Hwy 12 Corridor, Add Pipe Cove Becky Judy H 24,438$   567 50 Y 167,000$       83,500$         83,500$          2,764,084$   36,320,371$  -$            

96 Bayfield, C. 5385-01 Replace Undersized & Aging Mains Jeanne Steve O 26,747$   625 50 Y 573,100$       286,550$       286,550$        2,477,534$   36,033,821$  $0
92 Pittsville, C. 4 4879-04 Construct 3 Wells w/Houses/Emer Power/Treatment Candice Judy H 40,556$   921 30 Y 1,394,949$    418,485$       976,464$        2,059,050$   35,057,356$  $170,000
88 Necedah, V. 3 5201-04 Construct Iron/Mang Treatments Bldg. Conn Main, S Navin Judy H 38,000$   884 50 Y 1,374,495$    487,100$       887,395$        1,571,950$   34,169,961$  $487,400
76 New Lisbon, C. 5450-02 Replace 4" & Old Mains on USH 12/16 & STH 80-Fr Jeanne Judy H 34,491$   2,439 30 Y 867,948$       260,384$       607,564$        1,311,565$   33,562,398$  $867,948
72 Pittsville, C. 4 4879-03 Construct STH 13/73 Watermain Loop Candice Judy H 40,556$   921 30 Y 525,225$       68,615$         456,610$        1,242,950$   33,105,788$  $64,100
66 Cumberland, C. 4791-06 Replace 4" & 6" Mains w/ 8", Loop System Meja Judy H 37,325$   2,419 30 Y 715,000$       214,500$       500,500$        1,028,450$   32,605,288$  $0
64 Pittsville, C. 4 4879-02 Replace Mains in Jefferson St/3rd Ave. Areas Candice Judy H 40,556$   921 30 Y 332,350$       -$               332,350$        1,028,450$   32,272,938$  $332,350
56 Merrill, C. 5499-01 Construct Central  Manganese Treatmt Plant, Impro Meja Steve O 39,554$   10,140 10 N 1,913,400$    191,340$       1,722,060$     837,110$      30,550,878$  $0
56 St. Nazianz, V. 5431-02 Replace River Xing Pipe & Old Mains w/ PVC, Elim Dave Bob H 45,375$   751 30 N 735,350$       220,605$       514,745$        616,505$      30,036,133$  $682,356
52 Marshall, V. 5298-01 Construct Well & Pumphouse with Chem Feed & Ge Meja Bernie R 55,281$   3,743 10 N 1,953,275$    195,328$       1,757,948$     421,178$      28,278,185$  $618,750
52 Cornell, C. 5485-01 Construct Treatment-Iron & Manganese Linda Judy H 44,000$   1,465 30 N 2,077,373$    421,178$       1,656,195$     -$             26,621,990$  $98,350
51 Menasha, C. 4845-09 Abandon Mani St Tank, Modify High Lift Pump Sta, Meja Bob H 42,086$   17,605 10 N 1,475,850$    -$               1,475,850$     -$             25,146,140$  $0
38 Bluffview SD 2 5487-02 Install Metering Vault, Loop System Candice Bob H 1$            650 TBD TBD 249,992$       -$               249,992$        -$             24,896,148$  $206,300
29 Menasha, C. 4845-05 Replace Mains on Arthur, Ida, Grove & 8th St., Freq Meja Bob H 42,086$   17,605 10 N 681,260$       -$               681,260$        -$             24,214,888$  $0

Total Applications Submitted by June 30, 2011 = 26,081,945$  4,871,100$    20,378,962$   4,750,104$  

SDWLP SFY 2012 DRAFT Funding List.xls Page 1 of 2



SDWLP SFY 2012 DRAFT 
Funding List (includes post-deadline applications)

D R A F T   F U N D I N G   L I S T

SFY 
2012 

Score Municipality Proj No.

Note:  PF = Principal Forgiveness

Project Description
DNR 

Proj Mgr CME
MHI 

(<$41,513)

Popu-
lation 

for 
Needs 

% 
for 
PF

33% 
of 

Mkt?
App Amt 

Requested

Estimated PF 
to be 

Allocated
Estimated 

Loan Amount

Balance of 
PF Funds 
Available

Balance of 
Loan Dollars 

Available Green $

1st Come 1st Served 5

Date Submitted
15-Jul Horicon, C. 5318-03 Drill Add'l/Abandon Test Wells, Add Radium Remov Maureen Bernie R 51,210$   3,707 30 N 1,725,000$    -$               1,725,000$     -$             22,489,888$  -$            
19-Jul Allouez, V. 5325-01 Replace Aged Mains-Mission/Briar/Hastings/St Joe/ Jeanne Bob H 60,178$   15,240 10 N 3,598,900$    -$               3,598,900$     -$             18,890,988$  $1,000,000
19-Jul Cumberland, C. 4791-05 Install Backup Generators at Water Shop & Tower Linda Judu H 37,325$   2,419 30 Y 121,500$       -$               121,500$        -$             18,769,488$  $0
20-Jul Wrightstown SD#1 ** 5380-04 Replace 6" Cast Iron Main with 8" PVC Navin Bob H 1$            650 TBD TBD 919,195$       -$               919,195$        -$             17,850,293$  $919,195
04-Aug Waukesha, C. 4928-05 Construct 20" Pipeline to Move Radium-Compliant W Linda Frank F 56,250$   69,100 10 N 927,200$       -$               927,200$        -$             16,923,093$  $764,854

Total Supplemental Applications to Date = 7,291,795$    -$               7,291,795$     $2,684,049

Total SFY 2012 Applications to Date = 33,373,740$  4,871,100$    27,670,757$   7,434,153$  
Green $ as % of Cap Grant* = 46%

Total $ to be allocated to small systems (< 10,000 population) = 23,945,247$   
Small system $ as percent of total $ to be allocated** = 48%

1 Each of these projects is receiving SFY 2011 funds for the entire project cost, so, at this time, we are not planning to allocate SFY 2012 funds to the projects.
2 DNR is waiting to receive median household income (MHI) information from the U.S. Census Bureau for these projects.  A Census Bureau MHI is required in the determination of PF eligibility and loan interest rate.
3 These municipalities will likely be allocated the maximum amount of PF allowed for any one municipality in SFY 2012.  The maximum is 10% of the total PF available in the fiscal year.
4 This municipality will likely receive the maximum amount of PF allowed for any one municipality in SFY 2012, but the maximum allocation amount will be reached by allocating PF to more than 1 of the municipality's 3 projects. 
5 To date DNR has received 5 post-deadline SDWLP applications requesting loan monies from SFY 2012.
6 This municipality is paying a portion of its project with its own water utility funds.  The PF amount is based on the total project cost rather than the amount requested from the SDWLP.

 * The SDWLP must allocate at least 20% of the funds received in the capitalization grant as funds to be used for green components of projects.
** The SDWLP must allocate at least 15% of the amount received in the capitalization grant to municipalities of < 10,000 population.

SDWLP SFY 2012 DRAFT Funding List.xls Page 2 of 2


	SFY 2012 Working List

